

SHARADA  
RANGNATH  
WAHULE

Digitally signed by  
SHARADA  
RANGNATH WAHULE  
Date: 2023.03.02  
15:08:10 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 378 OF 2017**

Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co Ltd ....Appellants

**Versus**

Shyama Bhawatiprasad Dubey & Ors ....Respondents

---

Mr. D.S. Joshi, for the Appellants.

Ms. Amrin Khan a/w Kavita Yadav i/b A.M. Gokhale for the  
Respondents.

---

**CORAM : S. G. DIGE, J.**

**DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2023**

**P.C. :**

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellants and Respondents.
2. Leave to file paper book within two weeks.
3. Stand over to 28<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.

**(S. G. DIGE, J.)**