

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 378 OF 2017**

Bajaj Allianz Gen. Ins. Co.Appellant
Versus
Shyama Bhagwatiprasad Dubey & Ors.Respondents

Ms. Amrin Khan i/b. Mr. A. M. Gokhale, Advocate for the Appellant.
Mr. D. S. Joshi, Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 19th APRIL, 2023.

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned counsel for the respondents.
3. Stand over to 7th June 2023.
4. Leave to file compilation of documents.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)