

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 378 OF 2017

Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd.APPELLANT

V/S

Smt. Shyama Bhagwatiprasad Dubey And Ors...RESPONDENT

DEVENDRANATH S. JOSHI for Appellant

KETAKI GOKHALE i/by AVINASH MUKUND GOKHALE

for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 3rd January, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/01/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)