

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 378 OF 2017

Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd. ... Appellant  
Versus  
Shyama Bhagwatiprasad Dubey and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Devendranath S. Joshi, Advocate for the Appellant.  
Ms. Ketki Gokhale i/b. Avinash M. Gokhale , Advocate for Respondent  
Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.  
DATE : 5<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2024.

**P.C. :**

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3.
2. Issue notice to respondent No.4, returnable on 08.03.2024 for final hearing.
3. Stand over to **8<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.**

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)